
2022-2023 Academic Calendar 

Fall Semester 2022 
Description Number of Days Dates 
Prep Days 3 Monday – Wednesday, August 15-17 
Classes Begin and End 80 Thursday, August 18 – Monday, December 12 
Grading Day 1 Tuesday, December 13 
Fall Semester Total 84  

 

Spring Semester 2023 
Description Number of Days Dates 
Prep Days 3 Tuesday, Wednesday,  and Saturday, Jan 3, 4, 

and 7 
Professional Activity Days 2 Thursday and Friday January 5 and 6 
Classes Begin and End 80 Monday, January 9 – Monday, May 8 
Spring Break – No Classes  Monday, March 6 – Sunday, March 12 
Grading Day 1 Tuesday, May 9 
Professional Activity Days 2 Wednesday and Thursday, May 10 and 11 
Graduation Day 1 Thursday, May 11 
Spring Semester Total 89  

 

Summer Semester 2023 
Description Number of Days Dates 
Classes Begin and End Variable** Monday, May 15 – Tuesday, August 8 
Grading Day 1 *** 
Summer Semester Total Variable**  

 

Days bargaining unit members will not be scheduled 
Labor Day – September 5, 2022 
Thanksgiving – November 24-27, 2022 
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – January 16, 2023 
Memorial Day Weekend – May 27-29, 2023 
Independence Day – July 3-4, 2023 
 

*Graduation Day may change, subject to the availability of the facility. 

**Begin and end dates will vary to facilitate classes of 6- and 8-week classes (or other lengths). 

***Summer grading day is two weekdays after the last day of class for classes that do not end on  
August 8. 

 
 
 
 
 

,



LANSING COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
And 

LANSING COMMUNITY COLLEGE CHAPTER,  
MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION FOR HIGHER EDUCATION 

 
 

Letter of Agreement 
June 14, 2021 

 
 
In accordance with and satisfaction of the obligations described in Appendix A, Academic Calendars, the 
parties have negotiated a mutually agreeable calendar for the 2022-2023 academic year.  A copy of this 
calendar is attached to this Letter of Agreement. 
 
 
 
________________________________   _______________________________________ 
Lori Willett   Date   Eva Menefee    Date 
Labor Relations Director    MAHE President 

6/14/202106.15.2021




